

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.688 OF 2008

SAVITHA KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KANTI MANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh  
service upon the respondent.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master